

TOWN OF GALWAY

David D. Costanzo, Highway Superintendent Saratoga County, N.Y. Established 1792

> Phone: (518) 882-6651 Fax: (518) 882-5325

Cell: (518) 265-0426

E-mail: highway@townofgalwayny.org

5910 Sacandaga Road Galway, New York 12074

June 2023 Highway Maintenance

- Continued reconstruction of Crane Road in between the intersections of Jockey Street and Donnan Road
 - o Grind Crane Road
- Paved with
 - o Ballston (4 days)
 - o Greenfield (2 days)
 - o Halfmoon (2 days)
 - o Providence (2 days)
- Chip Sealed
 - o Crane Road
 - o Mack Road
 - Spring Road
- Ditched Benzal and Lake Roads
- Graded Maple Avenue
- Family Fun Day at Dockstader Recreation Field
 - Brought and removed activity materials down to the field before and after the event
- Mowed cemeteries
- Mowed ROW's, ball fields and town hall

Scheduled for July 2023 Highway Maintenance

- Pave Crane Road
- Pave with
 - o Ballston
 - o Greenfield
 - Providence
- Mow ROW's, ball fields and town hall